No.

Company

Waiver granted 1/16/19 to +15

180920140
(+11)

19020710
(+15)

19021211
(+15)

19021814
(+15)

19021815
(+15)

19072927

IMTT
Through CDI

IMTT
Through CDI

Impala Terminals Burnside
Through Providence

Scott & Kayla Bellina
Veolia Water North America, LLC
Through BRIS Engineering

Hexion, Inc.
Through CK Associates

(+15) Excavation work for sites F1 and F10 only
(+15) pile driving for sites F1 and F10 only
(+11) all other excavations

19072928

South Louisiana Fill Materials

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

Station

2331+11

2331+51

3034+34

2826+08

3038+08

2257+60

b/ w 2822+57
& 2844+93
b/w 2813+73
& 2822+57

Description

To install three (3) chemical storage tanks with ring wall foundations and to
construct sleeper type pipe supports

To install an Aniline Storage Tank

To replace an anchor buoy pile

To construct a residence on Lot 9 in Bocage River Road Estates along LA Hwy
924

To remove an existing foundation and construct a new foundation

To construct a utility line substation and perform drainage improvements

To continue operation of an existing dirt pit with modifications to the existing
site layout, and to continue dredging operations from the adjacent bank
(Northern Portion) and to continue sand stockpiling operations with site
modifications and to conduct barge loading/unloading activities (Southern
Portion)



As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

No. Company Station Description

19072931 Scott & Kayla Bellina 2826+00 To construct a residential metal building in Lot 9 of Bocage River Estates
(+15)

19072933 Methanex USA 2230+18.16  To perform 16 conventional soil test borings at 4171 LA Hwy 73

Through Tolunay-Wong Engineers
+12) borings less than 400 ft from levee toe

(+12)

(+13) borings between 400 ft and 800 ft from levee toe

(+14) borings between 800 ft and 1000 ft from levee toe

(+15) borings between 1000 ft and 1500 ft from levee toe

19072935 Methanex USA b/w 2218+60 To install an 8-foot high chain link fence around newly acquired property

(+15) Through Scott Fence & 2241+05

19072941 Methanex USA 2240+76 To perform excavations of soil, demolition of concrete foundations and
Through Primoris 1&M installation of limestone and silt fence at 4171 LA Hwy 73

(+15) excavations shallower than 5 ft below natural ground elevation
(+11) excavations deeper than 5 ft below natural ground elevation

19072942 Innophos, Inc. 2147+15 To install 12 foundations to support new process equipment at 10810 Hwy 75
(+15) Through GHD Services
150821118 Extension Modification

IMTT 2316+00 To construct an additional dock and tie into an existing dock

Through Infinity

(+15) pile driving from barge
(+11) pile driving from crane



No.

19080149

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
BASF 2322+42

Through Ford, Bacon & Davis

(+14) all excavation work within 300" of MRL
(+15) all excavation work beyond 300" to 1500" of MRL

180920140 Extension until 9/20/20

(+11)

19081482
(+11)

19081266
(+12)

19081269
(+11)

19081278
(+11)

19081279
(+11)

19081280
(+11)

IMTT 2331+11
Through CDI Engineering

Shell Chemical Company LP 2374+30
Through Eustis Engineering

Enterprise Products Operating, LLC 2232+19
Through Morris P. Hebert, Inc.

Air Liquide Large Industries 2248+40
Through GeoEngineers
Renewable Energy Group 2277+00

Through Tolunay-Wong Engineers

Ascension Parish

Description
To perform excavations for the installation of underground HDPE piping and

supports for above ground steel piping as part of the Service Water Supply
Project

To install three (3) chemical storage tanks with ring wall foundations and to
construct sleeper type pipe supports

To drill 2 soil boring and 4 CPTs on the flood side and to drill 2 soil borings and 2
CPTs on the landside

To perform repairs on the existing 8” Sorrento to Tebone Pipeline near 8404 LA-
75

To drill one (1) soil boring

To perform three (3) soil borings

Shell Chemical 2365+69 To perform 4 conventional soil test borings, 16 CPTs and 4 seismocone
Through Tolunay-Wong penetration tests at 7594 LA 75
Nutrien b/w 2130+08 To drill 22 soil borings at the corner of LA Hwy 3115 and LA Hwy 75

Through Ardaman & Associates & 2138+98



No. Company

170920137 Extension until 9/20/20
Houmas House Plantation
(+11) Through Murray Architects

18012208 Extension until 1/22/20
Hardtimes Plantation Investment

(+11) Through Burk-Kleinpeter
180920140 Extension until 9/20/20

IMTT
(+11) through CDI Engineering
19081281 Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC
(+11) Through Providence
160725070 Extension until 7/25/20

City of Gonzales
(+11) Through GSA

180810115 Extension until 8/10/20
Enlink Midstream Operating
(+11) Through T. Baker Smith

19082693 IMTT

Through CDI Engineering
(+14) All excavations and subsurface work
(+13) All pile driving

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

Station

2948+00

2538+00

2311+11

2745+00

2981+00

b/ w 2198+60
& 2210+38

2331+11

Description

To install a reflecting pond at the Houmas House Plantation

To construct a ramp across the levee

To install three chemical storage tanks with ring wall foundations and to
construct sleeper type pipe supports

To install three AC mitigation systems

To repair and replace the existing joint transition system

To construct a cathodic protection system for a dock facility

To perform construction of proposed containment dikes, foundations, electrical
grounding, pipe supports, catch basin, sump, and underground piping at 8112
LA Hwy 75



No.

14020722 Modification Extension 3 until 5/27/20

(+11)

190905107
(+11)

Company

Houmas House
Through Murray Architects

Austin Bourgeois

181217183 Extension until 8/31/22

(+11)

19082997
(+11)

190930122
(+13)

190930123

191010129
(+15)

Methanex USA, LLC

Cody Cavalier & Jennifer Neal
Innophos, Inc.
Through GHD Services, Inc.

BASF Corporation
Through Cali & LaPlace

Enterprise Products
Through GeoEngineers

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2945+00

2803+92

2248+00

2801+36

2151+08

2323+51

2330+99

Ascension Parish

Description

To construct and maintain a covered access bridge over the levee and River Road

To construct a residence and perform excavations to install sewer piping,
electrical lines, natural gas piping, water piping, and Mo-dad treatment plant at
3160 Stanford Levy Road

To construct the G3 Expansion Project which includes reconstructing the
previously permitted heavy haul road and bridge on the levee; transporting up
to 37 heavy vessels over the heavy haul road and bridge; rerouting a portion of
the “New River” and constructing the new G3 Plant adjacent to the previously
approved and constructed G1 and G2 facilities

To construct a residence at 3159 Stanford Levy Road

To construct nine (9) catch basins and a corresponding underground drainage
pipe at 10810 Hwy 75

To perform maintenance dredging around the raw water intake pumps across
from 8404 River Road near River Mile 183.9 on the flood side

To perform a temporary 10'x10'x8” excavation to repair an existing 12-inch
diameter pipline



No.

181015160 Extension until 10/15/20
South Louisiana Fill Materials

(+11)

191010132
(+11)

191018140
191021142
(+13)

191021144
(+15)

191104154
(+11)

191202159
(+11)

191202163
(+11)

Company

IMTT

Through GeoEngineers

Kinder Morgan
Through ELOS

ExxonMobil Pipeline Company
Through Matrix New World

Boardwalk Louisiana Midstream
Through Providence

IMTT

Through GeoEngineers

Methanex

Through Tolunay-Wong Engineers

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

As of DECEMBER 2019

Station

2818+99

2351+00

2281+26.80

2254+13.11

2241+41

2343+84

2242+88

2246+00

2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

Description

To expand an existing levee access ramp along LA 942

To drill eight soil borings at the IMTT Geismar Facility

To install a parking lot with #610 limestone and jersey barriers

To repair an existing pipeline casing under Freeze Road

To install 2 AC mitigation systems

To perform a geotechnical investigation by drilling up to 4 3” diameter soil

borings

To perform four conventional soil test borings to a depth of 10 feet at River Road

To install 12 utility poles and 4 guy anchors near Louisiana Highway 73



